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ADDENDUM

M56

M56 Option is available for DWV A meters that are to be used with an Analog Output Module. The M56 is an
internal option that will shut off the outputs if the voltage falls below 72% of nominal* voltage.

Nominal Voltage for the DWVA-M56
Wye: 120V Phase to Neutral
Delta: 208V Phase to Phase

OVERVIEW

Below is an illustration of the DWVA meter with an Analog Output Module attached.
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There are eight different Analog Outputs, ranging from 2-channel to 10-channel, that can be attached to the DWVA
meter. Below is a list of the available outputs:

ANALOG OUTPUTS

2 Channels SDFI-1
SDFI-20

4 Channels SNFI-1
SNFI-20

6 Channels SEFI-1
SEFI-20

10 Channels SHNI-1
SHNI-20

*The M56 Option is only available for the 120V meter.
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0-ImA
4-20mA
0-ImA
4-20mA
0-ImA
4-20mA
0-1mA
4-20mA

Bidirectional

Bidirectional

Unidirectional

Unidirectional

2 channels are bidirectional.
All channels are bidirectional.
3 channels are bidirectional.
All channels are bidirectional.
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